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Helen Gregory

From: Joshua Ulyatt <josh@oaktree-environmental.co.uk>
Sent: 07 October 2025 11:55
To: Helen Gregory
Cc: Matthew Hill
Subject: RE: 3312-EPR/LP3228SK/A002 Teignbridge District Council

Hi both,  
 
Further to the information supplied attached is the TCM information that has recently been updated.  
 
Regards  
 
Josh 
 
Josh Ulyatt BSc 

 

 
 

 Consultant   

  
 

01606 558833 | 07771 360190 
 
 

 

Josh@oaktree-environmental.co.uk 

     
 

      
 

Follow me on LinkedIn  

 Oaktree Environmental is registered in the UK Company Number 04850754 Lime House, Road Two, Winsford, Cheshire, CW7 3QZ  

 The information contained within this e-mail, including attachments, is strictly confidential and is for the sole attention of the intended recipient(s) 
and may also be protected by legislation or copyright.  If you have received this message in error, please delete it as unauthorised use may lead 
to legal action.  No liability is accepted for the improper use of this email.  Protected by Sentinel One Agent/WebRoot. 

 

 
 

From: Joshua Ulyatt  
Sent: 06 October 2025 09:05 
To: Helen Gregory <Helen.Gregory@environment-agency.gov.uk> 
Cc: matthew.hill@environment-agency.gov.uk 
Subject: RE: 3312-EPR/LP3228SK/A002 Teignbridge District Council 
 
Morning,  
 
Please see the attached background files.  
 
Please see the link below for the noise modelling files, let me know if this link works and can be downloaded.  
 

NP-012295 SoundPlan Files.zip 
 
 
Regards  
 
Josh 
 
Josh Ulyatt BSc 

 

 
 

 Consultant   

  
 

01606 558833 | 07771 360190 
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Josh@oaktree-environmental.co.uk 

 

   
 

      
 

Follow me on LinkedIn  

 Oaktree Environmental is registered in the UK Company Number 04850754 Lime House, Road Two, Winsford, Cheshire, CW7 3QZ  

 The information contained within this e-mail, including attachments, is strictly confidential and is for the sole attention of the intended recipient(s) 
and may also be protected by legislation or copyright.  If you have received this message in error, please delete it as unauthorised use may lead 
to legal action.  No liability is accepted for the improper use of this email.  Protected by Sentinel One Agent/WebRoot. 

 

 
 

From: Helen Gregory <Helen.Gregory@environment-agency.gov.uk>  
Sent: 02 October 2025 16:21 
To: Joshua Ulyatt <josh@oaktree-environmental.co.uk> 
Cc: Sue Irons <susan.irons@environment-agency.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: 3312-EPR/LP3228SK/A002 Teignbridge District Council 
 
Hi Josh 
 
If you receive the documents from Nova whilst I am on leave, please can you forward them directly to 
Matthew.Hill@environment-agency.gov.uk 
 
Please include the application number in your email and also copy me in. 
 
Anything else, I will sort out when I return from leave. 
 
Regards 
 
Helen 
 

From: Joshua Ulyatt <josh@oaktree-environmental.co.uk>  
Sent: 02 October 2025 16:13 
To: Helen Gregory <Helen.Gregory@environment-agency.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: 3312-EPR/LP3228SK/A002 Teignbridge District Council 
 
Hi Helen,  
 
I have not received a reply from NOVA regarding the below so don’t think this is something I provide however I 
may be able to supply this tomorrow pending a response.  
 
Regards  
 
Josh 
 
Josh Ulyatt BSc 

 

 
 

 Consultant   

  
 

01606 558833 | 07771 360190 
 
 

 

Josh@oaktree-environmental.co.uk 

     
 

      
 

Follow me on LinkedIn  

 Oaktree Environmental is registered in the UK Company Number 04850754 Lime House, Road Two, Winsford, Cheshire, CW7 3QZ  
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 The information contained within this e-mail, including attachments, is strictly confidential and is for the sole attention of the intended recipient(s) 
and may also be protected by legislation or copyright.  If you have received this message in error, please delete it as unauthorised use may lead 
to legal action.  No liability is accepted for the improper use of this email.  Protected by Sentinel One Agent/WebRoot. 

 

 
 

From: Helen Gregory <Helen.Gregory@environment-agency.gov.uk>  
Sent: 02 October 2025 09:42 
To: Joshua Ulyatt <josh@oaktree-environmental.co.uk> 
Subject: EPR/LP3228SK/A002 Teignbridge District Council 
 
Hi Joshua 
 
As discussed in our telephone conversation just now please can you send me the following files to accompany 
your Noise Impact Assessment: 
 
Required auditing files 

a) The raw background sound data from all survey measurements must be provided in a spreadsheet or 
other tabulated format. The time, date, LAeq, LAmax and LA90 should be provided for each individual 
measurement in 15 minute or 1 hour intervals. A graphical presentation or summary table of the 
information is not sufficient, raw numerical data in spreadsheet format is required. 

b) Provide the noise modelling files (SoundPLANs 9.0) used to predict the specific sound levels within the 
report, in the original format in line with EA guidance: Noise impact assessments involving calculations 
or modelling - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk). 

 
Please note that I will be on leave after today until 13/10/2025.  If it is not possible to send these files to me 
today, please can you let me know? 
 
Thank you 
 
Helen Gregory 
Permitting Officer (Waste) 
Part of Operations – Regulation, Monitoring and Customer 
Environment Agency | National Permitting Service, Birmingham 
 
helen.gregory@environment-agency.gov.uk  
External: 0203 02 52709 | Internal: 32709 
 
Website:  www.gov.uk/environment-agency  

    

 

 

Help us to improve our service and complete our customer survey – click NPS Survey  
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Information in this message may be confidential and may be legally privileged. If you have received 
this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately, delete it and do not copy it to anyone 
else. We have checked this email and its attachments for viruses. But you should still check any 
attachment before opening it. We may have to make this message and any reply to it public if asked 
to under the Freedom of Information Act, Data Protection Act or for litigation. Email messages and 
attachments sent to or from any Environment Agency address may also be accessed by someone 
other than the sender or recipient, for business purposes.  
Information in this message may be confidential and may be legally privileged. If you have received 
this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately, delete it and do not copy it to anyone 
else. We have checked this email and its attachments for viruses. But you should still check any 
attachment before opening it. We may have to make this message and any reply to it public if asked 
to under the Freedom of Information Act, Data Protection Act or for litigation. Email messages and 
attachments sent to or from any Environment Agency address may also be accessed by someone 
other than the sender or recipient, for business purposes.  


